

*In The United States
Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit*

THOMAS M. ROBINSON, Collector
of Internal Revenue for the District
of Montana,

Appellant

v.

NOEL ANDERSON,

Appellee

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT
COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MONTANA

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLEE

VERNON E. LEWIS,

Attorney for Appellee

Fort Benton, Montana

FILED

APR 18 1954

PAUL P. O'BRIEN

No. 14142

*In The United States
Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit*

THOMAS M. ROBINSON, Collector
of Internal Revenue for the District
of Montana,

Appellant

v.

NOEL ANDERSON,

Appellee

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT
COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MONTANA

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLEE

VERNON E. LEWIS,

Attorney for Appellee

Fort Benton, Montana

INDEX

	Page
Opinion Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Question Presented	2, 3
Statutes and Rule Involved	4
Statement	3
Appellee's Further Statement	5
Discussion of Appellant's Argument	11
1. Summary of Appellant's Points	11
2. Appellant's Points A and B Answered	12
A. Only Question Involved	12
B. Appellant's Authorities not in point as to facts..	15, 16
C. The Gist of the Culbertson Case	16
D. Appellant's Point C Answered	17
E. Appellant's Point D Answered	18
F. Appellant's Point E Answered	22
G. Appellant's Point F Answered	24
H. Appellant's Point G Answered	26
Argument	26

	Page
Summary of Argument	26
(1) The contributions of the Members of the Partnership were substantial and made with a Bona Fide Intent to Create a Genuine Partnership	27
(2) The uncontradicted evidence shows the partnership to be genuine from its inception	30
(3) The Family Partnership Cases applicable to the instant case	33
(4) The Formation of the Partnership was for a Business Purpose	37
(5) Whether the Partnership is genuine is purely a Question of Fact	38
(6) The Decision of the District Court is based upon Uncontroverted Evidence corroborated by Disinterested Witnesses	39
Conclusion	40

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Alexander vs. Commissioner, 190 F.2d. 753	34, 35
Ardolina vs. Commissioner, 186 F.2d. 176	38
Britt's Estate vs. Commissioner, 190 F.2d. 946	33
Coon River Fuel Co. vs. Commissioner (3rd) 209 F.2d. 187	40
Commissioner vs. Culbertson, 337 U.S. 733; 69 S. Ct. 1210 37 A.F.T.R. 1391	12, 16, 24
Culbertson vs. Commissioner, USCA (5th) 168 F.2d. 976	24, 25, 36, 37, 40
Culbertson vs. Commissioner, USCA (5th) 194 F.2d. 581	24
Davis vs. Commissioner, 161 F.2d. 361	38
Ekhard vs. Commissioner, 182 F.2d. 547	33
Forbes vs. C.I.R. 204 F.2d. 777	40
Gaspar vs. Buckingham, 116 Mont. 236; 153 P.2d. 892	12, 22
General Cont. Assn vs. U.S. 202 F.2d. 633	40

Table of Cases:—(Continued)

	Page
Harkness vs. Commissioner, 193 F.2d. 655.....	22, 38
Helvering vs. Clifford, 309 U.S. 331	16
Lucas vs. Earl, 281 U.S. 111	16
Pacific-Portland Cement Co. vs. Good Mach. etc Corp 178 F.2d. 541	40
Renner vs. U.S. 205 F.2d. 277 @ 288	38, 39
Russell vs. Commissioner, (1st) 208 F.2d. 452	40
Schallerer vs. Commissioner, (7th) 203 F.2d. 100	40
Seabrook vs. Commissioner, 196 F.2d. 322	39
Toor vs. Westover, 200 F.2d. 713	16, 38
Turner vs. Commissioner, 199 F.2d. 913	35
Wisdom vs. U.S. 205 F.2d. 30	16

STATUTES

	Page
Internal Revenue Code	2
Sec. 22 (26 U.S.C. 1946 ed. Sec. 22)	3
Sec. 181 (26 U.S.C. 1946 ed. Sec. 181)	3
Sec. 182 (26 U.S.C. 1946 ed. Sec. 182)	3
Sec. 3797 (a) (2)	3
Sec. 1111 (a) (3) of the 1932 Act	3
Federal Rules of Procedure—Rule 52	3

No. 14142
